

INSTRUMENT OF DELEGATION

Personal Injury Commission Act 2020

Under section 18 of the *Personal Injury Commission Act 2020*, I, Judge Gerard Phillips, President of the Personal Injury Commission:

1. DELEGATE to Senior Member Glenn Capel all the functions of the President, that I have sub-delegated to the position Division Head, WC Division, other than this power of delegation.

This delegation has effect from 21 January 2022 and remains in force until 3 March 2022.

Judge Gerard Phillips

President

Personal Injury Commission

enand Chillip

21 January 2022



GENERAL RESPONSIBILITIES

Authorised delegates and subdelegates must:

- 1. Exercise their delegated authority consistently with any applicable policies, guidelines and/ or procedures.
- 2. Have a sound knowledge of all relevant legislation, regulations, rules, procedural directions, guidelines, determinations, standards, instructions, policies, circulars, and awards.
- 3. Ensure they are duly authorised to exercise the delegations.
- 4. Ensure they are aware of, and understand, the delegations.